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Timing : www.its-events.com
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Weather/Track : 1010 hPa - Dry 28 °C - Humidity 28 % Start : 17:00, End : 17:45

1 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 16 15 - - 138.4 1:53.919

2 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 17 17 0.124 0.124 138.2 1:54.043

3 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 15 7 0.367 0.243 138.0 1:54.277

4 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 14 12 0.588 0.221 137.7 1:54.507

5 Aurelien Panis FRA Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 13 9 0.591 0.003 137.7 1:54.510

6 Tom Coronel NLD Comtoyou DHL Team Cupra Racing Cupra TCR 16 13 0.609 0.018 137.7 1:54.528

7 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 15 5 0.657 0.048 137.6 1:54.112

8 Andy Priaulx GBR Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 17 9 0.725 0.068 137.5 1:54.644

9 Augusto Farfus BRA BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 16 16 0.815 0.090 137.4 1:54.734

10 Tiago Monteiro PRT KCMG Honda Civic TCR 16 14 0.893 0.078 137.3 1:54.812

11 Niels Langeveld NLD Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 16 15 0.989 0.096 137.2 1:54.908

12 Frederic Vervisch BEL Comtoyou Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 13 12 0.999 0.010 137.2 1:54.687

13 Kevin Ceccon ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 18 16 1.104 0.105 137.1 1:55.023

14 Mikel Azcona ESP PWR Racing Cupra TCR 17 14 1.203 0.099 136.9 1:55.060

15 Daniel Haglöf SWE PWR Racing Cupra TCR 14 11 1.261 0.058 136.9 1:55.022

16 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 4 1.262 0.001 136.9 1:55.001

17 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 17 15 1.275 0.013 136.9 1:55.194

18 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 13 8 1.461 0.186 136.6 1:55.380

19 Ma Qinghua CHN Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 15 9 1.649 0.188 136.4 1:55.438

20 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 16 6 1.667 0.018 136.4 1:55.413

21 Johan Kristoffersson SWE Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 10 1.670 0.003 136.4 1:54.914

22 Gordon Shedden GBR Leopard Racing Team Audi Sport Audi RS3 LMS 13 11 1.859 0.189 136.2 1:55.762

23 Nicky Catsburg NLD BRC Hyundai N LUKOIL Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 15 2 1.892 0.033 136.1 1:55.811

24 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Performance  Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 16 11 2.055 0.163 135.9 1:55.616

25 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Motorsport Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 15 3 2.276 0.221 135.7 1:56.128

26 Benjamin Leuchter DEU Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 9 3 2.727 0.451 135.2 1:55.958

27 Tamas Tenke HUN Zengo Motorsport Services KFT Cupra TCR 18 14 5.261 2.534 132.3 1:59.155
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